

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4761/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLOP No. 34429/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

S.KHUSBOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.JULIOUS ARUL SARGUNAM

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4762 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4763 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4764 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4765 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4767 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4769 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4770 of 2008

SLP(Crl) NO. 4772 of 2008

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

2

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr.Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice in all the matters.

minal
case.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in all the matters in the cri

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master