

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4761/2008

S.KHUSBOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.JULIOUS ARUL SARGUNAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4762 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4763 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4764 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4765 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4767 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4769 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4770 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4772 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabala Murugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial Court or the nearest Civil Court. For the purpose, petitioner has to disclose the details of such Court to the Registry within two weeks. Copy of this notice be forwarded to such Court ITEM NO.44

-2-

SECTION IIA

with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the notice at the given address, if the process server could not serve it in due course and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

Registry has to be careful while forwarding the office report. It must disclose proper information in legible manner and must be signed by the concerned Officer without fail.

Non-signing of the Office Report be clarified to the undersigned in writing within a week.

List the matters on 16-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar